



Working in partnership with Eastbourne Homes

Date Provided: 11 August 2021

## **Title: New Food Businesses**

Ref: FOI 14095

## **Information Request**

**QUESTION 1:** How many new food businesses have registered with your council between financial year 6 April 2020 and 5 April 2021?

**QUESTION 2:** Of all the new food businesses who have registered with your council between financial year 6 April 2020 and 5 April 2021, how many of those were first inspected by an environmental health officer within 28 days of their application?

**QUESTION 3:** Of all the new food businesses who have registered with your council between financial year 6 April 2020 and 5 April 2021, how many of those have still not yet been inspected by an environmental health officer?

## **Response by Lewes District Council**

	Lewes
<b>QUESTION 1:</b> How many new food businesses have registered with your council between financial year 6 April 2020 and 5 April 2021?	159
<b>QUESTION 2:</b> Of all the new food businesses who have registered with your council between financial year 6 April 2020 and 5 April 2021, how many of those were first inspected by an environmental health officer within 28 days of their application?	Answer: 0 Due to the unforeseen circumstances that were a result of the pandemic, no new businesses were inspected within 28 days of their application.
<b>QUESTION 3:</b> Of all the new food businesses who have registered with your council between financial year 6 April 2020 and 5 April 2021, how many of those have still not	106